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Accoutrements for the Uniformed Companies

(Updated May 2025, prices are subject to change. Consult with Quartermaster at time of purchase)

Purchased Items Cost (S)
Forage cap 40.00
Wig, natural 20.00
Wig, white dress 20.00
Neck stock with Buckle 37.00
Linen Shirt 120.00
Socks (wool) 36.00
Garters 17.00
Gaiters (short) 52.00
Grenadier Leggings 60.00
Haversack 20.00
Canteen 40.00

UNIFORM MATERIAL (materials are obtained and billed to the member’s account through the Regiment. All

tailoring charges are paid directly by the member to their tailor of choice)
Waistcoat
Natural Wool: Grenadier, Battalion, Music
Madder red wool: Light Infantry
Regimental lace: Light Infantry only, ~4.5 yds at 5.00/yd
Regimental Buttons: 0.70 per, 10-12 depending on size of waist coat
Tailoring (estimated): Grenadier, Battalion, Music
Tailoring (estimated): Light Infantry
Breeches
Natural Wool: All companies
Regimental Buttons: 8 small, 5 large
Uniform Coats for armed companies
Madder red wool: All companies
Wool lining: All companies
Yellow facing wool: 1/3 yd total
Regimental Buttons: 39 @ 1.00 per
Regimental Lace: 5.00/yd, 10 yds (Battalion) - 12 yds (Grenadiers & Lights)
Tailoring (estimated): Grenadier, Lights
Tailoring (estimated): Battalion
Uniform Coats for Drummers and Fifers
Consult with Quartermaster
USED uniform coat (depending upon availability)
Musket (paid by member directly to seller)

36.00/yd

48.00/yd
22.50
~8.40
250.00
275.00
1215.00

36.00/yd
10.60

48.00/yd
42.00/yd
20.00
39.00
50.00 — 60.00
500.00
475.00

250.00 - 500.00

2"d Pattern “Brown Bess” + Bayonet, Used 800.00 — 1000.00
2"d Pattern “Brown Bess” + Bayonet, New 1,600.00
Rental Items (one time rental fee [non-refundable], items remain property of the Regiment)
Cocked hat 50.00
Cartridge Box w/device and belt 50.00
Bayonet Belt w/scabbard and breastplate 50.00
Grenadier Hangar 50.00
Grenadier Matchcase 50.00



Grenadier Cap 50.00

Light Infantry Cap 50.00
Light Infantry Belly Box w/ belt 50.00
Drummer/Fifer Hanger and carriage w/breastplate 50.00
Fife case with Carriage 50.00
Drummer/Fifer Bearskin Cap 50.00
Drummer/Fifer coat (for underage members) 150.00

We have some Musician’s coats in smaller sizes for our underage members
who are continuing to grow. We allow them to trade-up until such time that
they should order a permanent coat.



